Superhouse Limited

(A Government of India recognized Export Trading House) Regd. Office: 150 Feet Road, Jajmau, Kanpur-208010 (India) CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910 Tel: 9956040004

email: share@superhouse.in url: http://www.superhouse.in

SHL/SHR/2024 Dated: 16st July, 2024

The Stock Exchange, Mumbai, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, MUMBAI-400001

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) MUMBAI-400051

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Company Code: 523283 Scrip Code: SUPERHOUSE

Sub: Copy of letter to shareholders and newspaper advertisement issued, in respect of shares to be transferred to IEPF Authority.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A and Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the following documents:-

- 1 Copies of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Aaj (Hindi).
- 2 Copy of reminder letter to shareholders.

The above reminder letters were sent to the shareholders who have not claimed their dividends for seven or more consecutive years and whose shares are liable for transfer to the IEPF Authority. This is pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For SUPERHOUSE LIMITED

R K AGRAWAL Company Secretary

Encl. As above

moneral Sepress 7/8/2024

jab national bank

CIRCLE SASTRA CENTER: North Delhi

Address: 2nd Floor, Vikrant Tower, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008 the name you can BANK upon! E-mail: CS8292@pnb.co.in, Phone no. 011-44776099, +91-9310865921

DRCEMENT) RULES 2002, PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

ecurity Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the o the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of the Bank/ for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the

ECURED ASSETS

	the same of the sa		
A) Dt. of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFESI ACT 2002	A) Reserve Price Amount in Rs.		Details of the encumbrances known to the secured creditors
B) Outstanding Amount as on		OF E-AUCTION	
C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFESI ACT 2002			
D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/Physical/Constructive	Amount		
A).02.07.2014	A) 24,75,000/-	23-07-2024	Not Known
B) Rs. 2,80,76,924.00 as on 31.03.2024 + further interest, other charges and Expenses till the	B) 2,47,500/-	11:00 AM to 04:00 PM	
date of full & final payment.	C) 10,000/-		
C)12.09.2014			
D) Physical Possession			
	SARFESI ACT 2002 B) Outstanding Amount as on C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFESI ACT 2002 D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/Physical/Constructive A).02.07.2014 B) Rs. 2,80,76,924.00 as on 31.03.2024 + further interest, other charges and Expenses till the date of full & final payment. C)12.09.2014	SARFESI ACT 2002 B) Outstanding Amount as on C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFESI ACT 2002 D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/Physical/Constructive A).02.07.2014 B) Rs. 2,80,76,924.00 as on 31.03.2024 + further interest, other charges and Expenses till the date of full & final payment. C)12,09.2014 A) Reserve Price Amount in Rs. B) EMD C) Bid Increase Amount B) 24,75,000/- B) 2,47,500/- C) 10,000/-	SARFESI ACT 2002 B) Outstanding Amount as on C) Possession Date u/s 13(4) of SARFESI ACT 2002 D) Nature of Possession Symbolic/Physical/Constructive A).02.07.2014 B) Rs. 2,80,76,924.00 as on 31.03.2024 + further interest, other charges and Expenses till the date of full & final payment. C)12,09.2014 A) Roserve Price Amount in Rs. B) EMD C) Bid Increase Amount C) 23-07-2024 11:00 AM 10 04:00 PM C) 10,000/- C) 10,000/-

Authorised Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation uction specified above publish/app



Shri Vivek Kumar, Authorized Officer, Secured Creditor, Punjab National Bank



Superhouse Limited

(A Government of India recognized Export Trading House)
Registered Office: 150 Feet Road, Jajimau, Kanpur-208010 | CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910
Website: www.superhouse.in Email: share@superhouse.in

NOTICE

Sub:Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account. The provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act 2013 ("Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("Rules"), amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of unclaimed dividend to IEPF and transfer of shares, in respect of which dividend remains unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more to IEPF Account. Under the provisions, the companies are required to inform the shareholders at the latest available address whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority three months prior to the due date of transfer of shares and simultaneously publish the notice in the newspapers. This Notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Act and Rules. Individual communication is being sent to the registered address of the shareholders

whose dividends are lying unclaimed for seven consecutive years and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF.

The complete details of these shareholders are being uploaded on the Company's website at the link http://www.superhouse.in/pdf/Sharestobetransferred pdf.

In case the dividends are not claimed by the concerned shareholder(s) by 30th September,2024, necessary steps will be initiated by the Company to transfer shares held by the concerned shareholder(s) to IEPF without further notice in the following

In case the shares are held:

-In physical form - New share certificate(s) will be issued and transferred in favour of IEPF on completion of necessary formalities. The original share certificate(s) which stand registered in the name of shareholder will be deemed cancelled and non-negotiable.

-In demat form- The Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action for transfer of shares lying in shareholder's demat account in favour of IEPF

The shareholders may note that in the event of transfer of shares and the unclaimed dividends to IEPF, concerned shareholder (s) are entitled to claim the same from IEPF by submitting an online application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 available on the website www.iepf.gov.in and sending a physical copy of the same, duly signed to the Company at its Registered Office along with requisite documents enumerated in Form IEPF 5.

The shareholders may further note that the details of unclaimed dividends and shares of the concerned shareholder (s) uploaded by the Company on its website www.superhouse.in shall be treated as adequate notice in respect of issue of the new share certificate (s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF pursuant to the Rules. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and equity shares transferred to the IEPF

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter, they may contact M/s Skyline Financial Services (P) Limited, Unit: Superhouse Limited, D-153/A, Ist Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020, Tel: 91 11-40450193 to 97 Fax 91 11-

26812682, Website https://www.skylinerta.com.

Date: 06" July, 2024

Place: Kanpur

For Superhouse Limited Sd/-(R.K Agrawal) Company Secretary

Allen Cooper

STEEL STRIPS WHEELS LIMITED

CIN: L27107PB1985PLC006159

Regd. Office : Vill. Somalheri/Lehli, PO Dappar, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. Mohali, Punjab Tel; +91-172-2793112, Fax:+91-172-2794834 E-mail: ssl_ssg@glide.net.in; Website: www.sswlindia.com

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates have been reported lost/misplaced and the registered Holders thereof claimants thereto have requested to the Company for issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate(s) in lieu of lost share certificates(s)

DETAIL FOR ISSUANCE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	S/C Nos.	Distinctive No.		No. of
				From	To	Shares
1.	0046916	HARISH KUMAR	37071	4194251	4194300	50
			42264-65	4453901	4454000	100
			61748	5428101	5428150	50
	74 7600		82454	6463401	6463450	50
	APW M		90960-61	6888701	6888800	100
		end start	90964	6888901	6888950	50

Any person(s) who has/have and claim(s) in respect of the aforesaid Share Certificate(s) should lodge the claim in writing with us at the Company's address within 15 days from the publication hereof. The Company will not thereafter be liable to entertain any claim in respect of the said Share Certificate(s) and shall proceed to issue the Duplicate Share Certificate(s) pursuance to Rule 4(3) of the Companies (Issue of Share Certificate) Rule 1960. For Steel Strips Wheels Limited

Date: 06-07-2024 Place: Chandigarh

(Shaman Jindal) (Company Secretary)

FORM NO. 14 [See Regulation 33(2)] OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER - i/II **DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL DELHI(DRT 1)**

4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 DEMAND NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTIONS 25 TO 28 OF THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS & BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1993 AND RULE 2 OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961.

TRC/1934/2022

28-05-2024

SBI Versus LALIT KUMAR AND ORS.

(CD1) LALIT KUMAR S/O EALN BIHARI PANDEY, SHIPRA KRISHNA VISTA. AHINSA KHAND-11, INDIRAPURAM, GHAZIABAD (UP)-201003 <u>ALSO AT:</u> CENTRUM PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, GOLF COURSE ROAD, SECTOR-33. GURUGRAM (HARYANA)-122002 ALSO AT: DESIGNATED AS HEAD MECHANICAL, M/S AVANTHA POWER & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD., 124, JANPATH, NEW DELHI-110001

(CD2) SEEMA W/O LALIT KUMAR, SHIPRA KRISHNA VISTA, AHINSA KHAND II. INDIRAPURAM, GHAZIABAD (UP)-201003 ALSO AT: L-188, MANOJ VIHAR, INDIRAPURAM, GHAZIABAD (UP) 201003 ALSO AT: GYATARI HARIHARAN SINGH ROAD, MARODABADI, RANCHI (JHARKHAND)-834001

This is to notify that as per the Recovery Certificate issued in pursuance orders passed by the Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL DELHI (DRT I) in an amount of Rs 2527841.39 along with pendentellite and future interest @7.90% w.e.f. 2/05/2021 till realization and costs of Rs 25000.00 has become due against you (Jointly and severally) Fully/Limited)

- 2. You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days of the receipts of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the Recovery of Debts Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 and Rules there under.
- 3. You are hereby ordered to declare on an affidavit the particulars of yours assets on or before the next date of hearing
- 4. You are hereby ordered to appear before the undersigned on 27/08/2024 at 10:30 a.m. for further proceedings.

5. In addition to the sum aforesaid, you will also be liable to pay:

- (a) Such interests as is payable for the period commencing immediately after this notice of the certificate/execution proceedings.
- (b) All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this notice and warrants and other processes and all other proceedings taken for recovering the amount

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal, on this date: 28/05/2024

Recovery Officer **DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL DELHI(DRT 1)**

FORM NO. 14 [See Regulation 33(2)] OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER - I/II DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL DELHI (DRT 1)

4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

DEMAND NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTIONS 25 TO 28 OF THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS & BANKRUPTCY ACT. 1993 AND RULE 2 OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME. TAX ACT, 1961

TRC/130/2024

20-06-2024

SBI Versus AHFAZ MALIK AND ANR.



सपरहाउस लिमिटेड

dia recognized Export Trading House) मुर-२०४० । सम्प्रकानः L24231UP1980PLC004910 Jouse in ई-वेल, share@superhouse.in

सचना

विषय: कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों का निवेशक शिक्षी और संरक्षण कोष (आईईपीएफ) खाते में स्थानांतरण कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 (अधिनियम) की धारा 124 (6) व निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि प्राधिकरण (लेखा परीक्षा, स्थानांतरण और धनवापसी) नियम, 2016 (नियम) के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, जिसमे दावा न किए गए लामांश के हस्तांतरण और शेयरों के हस्तांतरण के लिए, जिसके संबंध में लामांश आईईपीएफ खाते में लगातार सात वर्षों या उससे अधिक के लिए दावा न किया गया हो, के प्रावधान भी शामिल हैं, कंपनियों को नवीनतम उपलब्ध पते पर हस्तांतरण की नियत तारीख से तीन महीने पहले, उन शेयरधारकों को सूचित करना आवश्यक है, जिनके शेयर आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण को हस्तांतरित किए जाने के लिए उत्तरदायी हैं, और साथ ही साथ समाचार पत्रों में नोटिस प्रकाशित करना होता है। यह नोटिस अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों के अनुसार प्रकाशित किया जाता है।

यह व्यक्तिगत सूचना उन शेयरधारकों के पंजीकृत पते पर भेजी जा चुकी है जिनके लाभाश लगातार सात वर्षों से लावारिस पड़े हैं और जिनके शेयर आईईपीएफ में स्थानांतरित होने के लिए उत्तरदायी हैं।

इन शेयरधारकों का पुरा विवरण कंपनी की वेबसाइट के लिंक http://www-superhouse-in/ pdf/ Sharestobetransferred-pdf पर अपलोड किया जा रहा है।

यदि संबंधित शेयरधारक (धारकों) द्वारा 30 सितंबर, 2024 तक लामांश का दावा नहीं किया जाता है, तो कंपनी द्वारा संबंधित शेयरों को आईईपीएफ को निम्नलिखित तरीके से बिना किसी नोटिस के स्थानांतरित करने के लिए आवश्यक कदम उठाए जाएंगे:-

ਹਾਣਿ ਬੀਹਾਰ ਬਾਹਿਜ ਵੈਂ ---

भौतिक रूप में – नया शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी किया जाएगा और आवश्यक ओपन्नारिकताओं को पूरा करने के बाद आईईपीएफ के पक्ष में रथानांतरित किया जाएगा। मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जो शेयरधारक के नाम पर पंजीकृत है, रद्द और गैर-परक्राम्य माना जाएगा।

–डीमेट फार्म में– कंपनी आईईपीएफ के पक्ष में शेयरधारक के डीमेट खाते में पड़े शेयरों के हस्तांतरण के लिए

कॉर्पोरेट कार्रवाई के माध्यम से डिपॉजिटरी को सुचित करेगी।

शेयरधारक ध्यान दें कि दावा न किए गए लांभांश की स्थिति में व आईईपीएंफ को शेयरों के हस्तांतरण के बाद संबंधित शेयरधारक वेबसाइट www.iepf.gov.in पर उपलब्ध निर्धारित फॉर्म आईईपीएफ-5 में ऑनलाइन आवेदन जमा करके आईईपीएफ से शेयरों व लाभांश का दावा करने के हकदार हैं और फार्म आईईपीएफ-5 में उल्लिखित अपेक्षित दस्तावेजों के साथ कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में विधिवत हस्ताक्षरित उसी की एक भौतिक

शेयरधारक यह भी नोट करें कि कंपनी द्वारा अपनी वेबसाइट www.superhouse.in पर दावा न किए गए लामांश ओर संबंधित शेयरधारक (शेयरधारकों) के शेयरों का विवरण, नियमों के अनुसार आईईपीएफ को शेयरों के हस्तांतरण के उद्देश्य से, कंपनी द्वारा डाला गया है वह नए शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने के संबंध में एक पर्याप्त नोटिस के रूप में माना जाएगा । कृपया ध्यान दें कि आईईपीएफ को हस्तांतरित किए गए लावारिस लाभांश और इक्विटी शेयरों के संबंध में कंपनी के खिलाफ कोई दावा नहीं होगा।

यदि शेयरधारकों के पास विषय पर कोई प्रश्न हैं, तो वे मेसर्स स्काईलाइन फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज (प्रा.) लिमिटेड, यूनिट: सुपरहाउस लिमिटेड, डी-153/ए, पहली मंजिल, ओखला ओद्योगिक क्षेत्र, चरण-1, नई दिल्ली-110020 से संपर्क कर सकते हैं। दूरभाष: 91 11-40450 193 से 97

फेक्स 91 11-26812682 , वेबसाइट http://www.skylinerta.com

दिनॉंक :- 06" जुलाई, 2024 स्थान :- कानपुर

Allen Cooper

कृते सुपरहाउस लिमिटेड 天0/-(आर.के. अग्रवाल) कम्पनी सचिव

07 2024 Aa कार्यालय, जिला पंचायत, कतेहपुर

318 / जि.पं. / 2024-25 /

दिनांक 04.07.2024

विज्ञपित

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि जिला पंचायत, फतेहपुर के निर्माण कार्यों को सम्पन्न कराने हेतु विभिन्न श्रेणी में ठेकंदारी पंजीकरण / नवीनीकरण वर्ष 2024-25 मे कराने के लिए निम्नलिखित शर्तों के अधीन प्रार्थना पत्र दिनांक 18.07.2024 तक आमंत्रित किये जाते है। नवीन पंजीकरण / नवीनीकरण कराने हेतू निविदा सीमा, हैसियत व जनरल जमानत की धनराशि निम्न प्रकार होंगी।

(धनराशि लाख रू. में)

क्र० सं०	ठेकेदारों की श्रेणी	निविदा सीमा	हैसियत (सोलवेन्सी) सीमा	जनरल जमानत की राशि सीमा जो अपर मुख्य अधिकारी के नाम बंधक हो।
1	2	3	4	5
. 1	क्लास 'डी'	40.00 तक	5.00	0.50
2	क्लास 'सी'	75.00 तक	20.00	1.00
3	क्लास 'वी'	200.00 तक	40.00	2.00
4	क्लास 'ए'	असीमित	50.00	5.00

उपर्युक्त तालिका में अंकित सीमा के लापेश जनरल जमानत के रूप में एन०एस०सी०/ एक बैंब्ज २० / के बीव्यीव जो अपर मुख्य अधिकारी जिला पंचायत, फतेहपुर के नाम बंधक हो, आवेदन पत्र के लाध नज़ रूप में प्रस्तुत करनी हाँगी तथा जनरल जमानत की धनराशि नकद भी कार्यालय जिला पंचायत, कतहपुर में जमा की जा सकती है। उपरोक्त निर्धारित तिथि के प्रश्चात पंजीकरण / नवीनीकरण हत् प्राप्त प्रार्थना पत्रों पर कोई विचार नहीं किया जायेगा। शर्ते नवीन पंजीकरण / नवीनीकरण हेत् निम्नवत रहंगी:-

शर्ते:-1. ठेकेदार / फर्म के पहचान एवं पते का प्रमाण। 2. जिलाधिकारी द्वारा जारी चरित्र प्रमाण पत्र। 3. जिलाधिकारी द्वारा जारी हैसियत प्रमाण पत्र। 4. आयकर चुकता प्रमाण पत्र एवं परमानेन्ट एकाउन्ट नम्बर। ५. जी०एस०टी० चुकता प्रमाण पत्र/जी०एस०टी० रजिरद्रेशन प्रमाण पत्र। ६. सक्षम अधिकारी / कार्यदायी संस्था के विभागाध्यक्ष द्वारा जारी अनुभव प्रमाण पत्र । ७. ठेकेदारीध्फर्मध्सोसाइटी की पार्टनरशिप डीड। ८. यदि फम / सोसाइटी रजिस्टर्ड है तो चार्टंड एकाउन्टेण्ट द्वारा सम्परीक्षित न्तम वर्ष की बैलेन्स शीट । ५. आवेदन पत्र पर आवेदक का प्रमाणित फोटो । १०. नवीनीकरण

क लाध कर्न के साल प्रोपराइटर एवं यदि पार्टनरिशप है तो जिस पार्टनर को पावर ऑफ एटर्नी दी गयी है उसका फोटोग्राफ, नमूने के हस्ताक्षर एवं पते का प्रमाण देना अनिवार्य होगा। 11. नवीनीकरण प्रार्थन के साथ अपना एवं अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि का पूर्ण विवरण एवं पूर्ण पता । 12. आवेदन शुल्क की रसीद ।

13. आवेदक की जन्म तिथि का प्रमाण। 14. वेकेदार/फर्म के किसी पार्टनर /प्रोपराइटर/निदेशक को न्यायालय द्वारा दण्डित नहीं किये जाने का शपथ पत्र। 15. ठेकेंदार 🏑 कर्म के ऊपर किसी विभाग का न होने का शब्ध पत्र। 16. टेकंदार / कर्न के प्रोपराइटर किसी पार्टनर / निदेशक को सामूहिक रुप से किसी काली सूची में नहीं डाला गया शपथ पत्र । 17. ठेकेदार / फर्म के प्रोपराइटर क का कोई समा सम्बन्धी जिला पंचायत फतेहपुर में कार्यरत नहीं है, का शपथ पत्र। 18. पंजीकरण करान पत्र। 18. पंजीकरण करान के किसे टकंदर का अपराधिक इतिहास पाया गया अथवा पंजीकरण के मध्य पाया गया तो उनका पंजीकरण सक्षम अधिकारी द्वारा निरस्त करने का अधिकार होगा। नवीनीकरण / पंजीकरण बगैर कारण बताये निरस्त करने का अधिकार मार् अध्यक्ष

ज्ञानमंडल लिमिटेड के लिए प्रकाशक एवं मुद्रक राम अवतार यादव द्वारा आज प्रकाशन यंत्रालय, आज भवन 79/75 बांसमंडी, कानपुर से मुद्रित एवं प्रकाशित।

सम्पादक : शार्दल विक्रम गप्त

कार्यकारी स्थानीय सम्पादक एवं व्यवस्थापक : रामअवतार यादव स्वत्वाधिकारी-ज्ञानमण्डल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड वाराणसी : संत कबीर रोड, गोरखपुर बैंक रोड, इलाहाबाद : ३ लीडर रोड, झांसी गांधी भवन के सामने, लखनऊ जापलिंग रोड, आगरा : महात्मा गांधी रोड, बरेली : रोड नं. ३ परसाखेडा, पटना : फ्रेजर रोड, रांची: नामकुम इण्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, जमशेदपुर : काली माटी रोड

वर्ष : 50 संख्या : 17664 डाक पंजी.सं. कानपुर सिटी- 325/2012-14 आर.एन.आई. पंजीयन संख्या- 26521/75

फोन नं. 2342221-22-23 Email: ajprakashan@yahoo.com aipress2014@gmail.com पी.आर.वी. अधिनियम के अन्तर्गत समाचार चयन के लिए स्थानीय सम्पादक जिम्मेदार होंगे तथा समस्त विवाद कानपुर न्यायालय के अधीन होंगे।



मैंने हमेशा कप्तान रोहित सही से अपनी योजनाउ रोहित के साथ कोच के काफी समय से उन्हें जा बढ़ते हुए देखा है। मुझे का ध्यान रखने की अ हौंसला बढाने के साथ है कहा कि उन्होंने विराट इस दौरान मुझे उन्हें जा रोमांचक रहा था। द्रविड दिया क्योंकि उनके लिए कोच के रूप में मुझे यह परिणाम आ सकते हैं। में कोविड के बाद खेल चोटिल होने के कारण 3 दौरान कुछ मैच में कई

SCRAP FOR SALE (E-AUCTIO

E-Auction forms are invited from intending buyers for disposal, stric Where Is" basis, damaged/fire effected Plant & Machinery and mistaxes extra

Salvage belonging to M/s S.K. Shoes & Boots Pvt. Ltd, M/s S.K. Ex

Damaged/fire effected material can be inspected at F-40 & F-41. Ind Site-II. Jawahar Nagar, Unnao-209801 site between 08.07.2024 to after taking prior appointment from Mr. V. Srinivasan (7309202888). E-Auction date/time-19.07.2024 between 03:00 PM to 04:30 PM Interested buyers/bidders have to deposit an EMD (D.D. only) of F favour of "S.K. Shoes & Boots Pvt. Ltd." payable at Kanpur to partie

One or all bids/offers can be cancelled without assigning any re E-Auction forms can be obtained from the Auctioneers Salvor 203, 2nd Floor, Usha Kiran Building, Azadpur Commercial Complex, t Cinema, New Delhi-110033. Contact Mr. Jitender Thakur; 87

B.S. CHAWLA & Co. (SURVEYORS & VALUERS) Delhi/Allahal e-mail ; bschawla.ce@gmail.com

(0)

मध्य

निविदा सूचना संख्या 12/2024/आर.एस./जे.एच.एस

भारत के राष्ट्रपति के लिये तथा उनकी ओर से वरि. मंडल विद्युत इंजीनियर (चल मध्य रेल, झाँसी द्वारा निम्नलिखित कार्यों के लिये ऑनलाईन (ई-टेन्डरिंग) के माध निविदायें आमंत्रित की जाती हैं।

निविदा सं. झाँसी-आर.एस.-डब्ल्यू.सी.-टी28-2023-24-आर.ट कार्य का विवरण : हिटैची टैक्सन मोटर टाइप एव.एस-15250 ए के स्टेट इलेक्ट्रिकल रिपेयर एवं रिहेबिलिटेशन करना।

निविदा मूल्य : Rs. 30582650.00, बयाना राशि : Rs. 302900.00, होने की तिथि : 31 07.2024, स्वीकृत पत्र जारी होने के समय से कार्य समाप 12 माह। निविदाकार निविदा दिनांक 31.07.2024 को 16.00 वजे तक आनलाई सकेंगे। पूर्ण विवरण एवं निविदा को प्रस्तुति करने के लिये भारतीय रेल वे http://www.ireps.gov.in पर देखें।

🔃 North central railways 🌐 www.ncr.indianrailways.gov.in 🞄 @northcentralrailway 🗵



मध्य उत्तर

निविदा सं.: झाँसी-ईएलजी-डब्ल्यू-टी-18-2024-25

दिनांकः 0

निविदा सूचना

भारत के राष्ट्रपति के लिये तथा उनकी और से वरि. मंडल विद्युत अभियन्ता (सामा मध्य रेल, झॉसी द्वारा निम्नितिखित कार्य के लिये ऑनलाईन (ई-टेन्डिरेंग) के माध्य

कार्य का विवरणः भाग-एः झाँसी मंडलः घाटमपुर स्टेशन पर दिव्यांगजनीं के लिए श आवश्यक सुविधाओं और सुविधाओं का प्रावधान। भाग-बी: झाँसी मंडल: चित्रकूट स्टेशन पर दिव्यांगजनों के लिए शेष न्यूनतम आवश्यक सुविधाओं और प्रावधान। **भाग-सीः** झाँसी मंडलः प्खरायाँ स्टेशन पर दिव्यांग

आवश्यक सुविधाओं और सुविधाओं का प्रावधान। 🛩 दिव्यांगजनों के लिए शेष न्यूनतम् अग

झाँसी मंडलः हरपालपर

स्विधाओं -

Superhouse Limited

(A Government of India recognized Export Trading House) Regd. Office: 150 Feet Road, Jajmau, Kanpur-208010 (India) CIN: L24231UP1980PLC004910 Tel: 9956040004

email: share@superhouse.in url: http://www.superhouse.in

Ref:

To

Dear Member,

Sub: Transfer of the Shares, in respect of which dividends have not been claimed to IEPF.

Ref: Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 6 of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (IEPF Rules).

As per Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and subsequent amendment thereto ("the Rules"), all unclaimed dividends are required to be transferred by the Company to IEPF established by Central Government, after the expiry of seven years from the date of transfer to unpaid dividend account. Further, all the shares in respect of which dividend has remained unclaimed for seven consecutive years or more shall also be transferred in the name of IEPF, after the expiry of 3 months from the date of this notice.

In view of the above, you are hereby requested to refer to the web link http://superhouse.in/pdf/Sharestobetransferred.pdf to verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred and to encash the dividend warrant(s) for the last 7 years for the shares held in the aforesaid Folio/client ID by giving necessary details (i.e. Folio no., client ID (if any), current address and contact numbers) at the earliest well before 30th September 2024 to the Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (i.e. M/s. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited) at the address mentioned below:-

Registrar & Share Transfer Agent:

M/s Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, (CIN:U74899DL1995PTC071324) (Unit: Superhouse Limited) D-153/A, Ist Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-1, New Delhi- 110 020, India.

Email: info@skylinerta.com

Place: Kanpur

Date: 30th June, 2024

Phone: +9111-40450193 to 97 +9111-64732681

You may please take a note that in adherence to IEPF Rules, the Company after 30th September 2024, would issue duplicate shares certificates in favour of IEPF, in lieu of your original share certificate(s), and upon such issue, the original shares certificate(s) which stand registered in the name of the members shall be automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. If your shares are held in Demat mode, the shares will be transferred to the Demat account of IEPF in the manner prescribed in the rules.

In the event of transfer of shares held by you and the unclaimed dividends to IEPF, you are entitled to claim the same from IEPF by submitting an online application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 available on the website www.iepf.gov.in and sending a physical copy of the same duly signed to the Company along with requisite documents enumerated in the Form IEPF- 5.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully
For SUPERHOUSE LIMITED
Sd/-

R K Agrawal Company Secretary